OP \$40.00 7787674

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM434512

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Foreclosure

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
North American Soccer League, LLC		07/07/2017	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Marketing Solution Publications, Inc.		
Street Address:	6090 Central Avenue		
City:	St. Petersburg		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	33707		
Entity Type:	Corporation: FLORIDA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77876745	FORT LAUDERDALE STRIKERS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8132237118

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 813-225-2500

Email: frankj@jpfirm.com, pattit@jpfirm.com

Correspondent Name: Frank R. Jakes

Address Line 1: 401 E. Jackson Street, Suite 3100

Address Line 4: Tampa, FLORIDA 33602

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Frank R. Jakes

SIGNATURE: /Frank R. Jakes/

DATE SIGNED: 07/11/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=Ft Lauderdale Strikers-Certificate of Title#page1.tif source=Ft Lauderdale Strikers-Certificate of Title#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006109 FRAME: 0090

CIRCUIT/COUNTY COURT PINELLAS COUNTY, FLORIDA CIVIL DIVISION

UCN: 522016CA007297XXCICI

MARKETING SOLUTION PUBLICATIONS INC

Plaintiff

VS.

NORTH AMERICAN SOCCER LEAGUE LLC; MIAMI FC LLC

Defendant

REF: 302042010 Doc Stamps Assessed \$35.70 NONE DUE

COLLATERAL ONLY

CERTIFICATE OF TITLE

The undersigned Clerk of the Circuit Court certifies that he executed and filed a Certificate of Sale in this action on June 20, 2017, for the property described herein and that no objections to the sale have been filed within the time allowed for filing objections.

The following property in Pinellas County, Florida:

- SEE ATTACHMENT -

was sold to: MARKETING SOLUTION PUBLICATIONS, INC. whose address is 6090 Central Avenue St. Petersburg, FL 33707

WITNESS my hand and the seal of this court on July 07, 2017.

KEN BURKE, CPA CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT & COMPTROLLER

All accounts receivable, contract rights excluding Miami FC, LLC's membership interest in the North American Soccer League, LLC, chattel paper and all other obligations evidencing any obligation to Debtor for payment for goods sold or leased or services rendered and all guaranties and other property securing the payment of or performance under any accounts, contract rights or any such chattel paper or instruments and any insurance proceeds or other cash receivable, whether now existing or hereafter arising.

and

All agreements, contracts, leases, licenses, franchises, customer and supplier lists, labels, patents, copyrights, trademarks, rights to use of any name, including, but not limited to the name(s) "FT. LAUDERDALE STRIKERS" and any and all variations thereof, trademarks, goodwill, telephone numbers, advertising matter, and all other general intangibles (including things in action) whether or not similar to the foregoing general intangibles.

The collateral described above will be sold free and clear of all claims of the defendants.

CTCIV41/COCIV63 - Rev 01/01/2005

RECORDED: 07/11/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006109 FRAME: 0092